new capital spending is assumed as the allowance for borrowed funds used during construction rate.
4) Scheduled long-term debt maturities through 12/31/28:

Annual Interest

Maturity 12-Mo Ended
Amount Rate Date December 31, 2023

425,000,000 3.600% 04/01/24 $15,300,000
166,450,000 3.898% 11/01/24 $6,488,440 *
250,000,000 3.350% 07/01/25 $8,375,000

51,700,000 3.940% 11/01/25 $2,037,228
100,000,000 6.710% 01/15/26 $6,710,000___________ ___________

$993,150,000 $38,910,668

*annual interest expense is the total amount of LT Debt interest expense recognized for the 4 series of
remarketed variable-rate PCRB Obligations totaling $166.5m and maturing 11/1/24 during this 12-month period.

annual interest expense is the total amount of LT Debt interest expense recognized for the 3 series of
remarketed variable-rate PCRB Obligations totaling $51.7m and maturing 11/1/25 during this 12-month period.

5) Effective federal income tax rate of 21% and effective state tax rate of 4.540%.

Exhibit C
Page 2 of 4

EXHIBIT C

PACIFICORP
UNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2023

   ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS
TOTAL

CORPORATION
PROPOSED
FINANCING

TOTAL
PROFORMA

   UTILITY PLANT
UTILITY PLANT (101-106, 114) 34,043,912,436   34,043,912,436
CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS - ELECTRIC (107) 4,719,845,635   5,980,019,843   10,699,865,478

  TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 38,763,758,071   5,980,019,843   44,743,777,914

ACCUM PROV FOR DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION, DEPLETION CR 13,094,069,120   13,094,069,120

  UTILITY PLANT - NET 25,669,688,951   5,980,019,843   31,649,708,794

   NONUTILITY PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS
NONUTILITY PROPERTY (121) 21,155,095 21,155,095
ACCUM PROV FOR DEPR/AMORT OF NONUTILITY PROP (122) CR 3,283,929 3,283,929
INVESTMENT IN ACCOCIATED COMPANIES (123) 69,928 69,928
INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (123.1) 156,585,163   156,585,163
OTHER INVESTMENTS (124) 111,023,868   111,023,868
OTHER SPECIAL FUNDS (128) 174,123,261   174,123,261
LONG-TERM PORTION OF DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT ASSETS (175) 2,200,107 2,200,107

  TOTAL NONUTILITY PROPERTY & INVESTMENTS 461,873,493   - 461,873,493